
4004 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISDIENI') NOTICE NO. 1985/22 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 10/10/85 

No. 170 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 10/10/85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Wbere further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in wri ting and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.039 

21.07.018 

21.07.018 

29.:M.009 

29.24.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.031 

32.09.025 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Guargel PF and Guargel PF /G 

Enrich liquid nutritional patient support 
solely for supply to hospitals 

Locasol 

Alacsan 7 LUF (being a modified alkyl dimethyl 
benzyl ammonium chloride) 

Avitex ML (being a quarternized diamin-methyl­
sulphate at least 95% active substance) 

Hippiron 400 

Richtasol AD3 EC 

3M brand coloured coatings 

Antarox EP2480 

Cremophor A25 (being a highly ethoxilated 
mixture of fatalcohol) when imported in bulk 
and not retail packs) 

Lamepon S (a potassium salt of fat·acid· 
albumin condensate) 

Neodol 25·3 A 60 
Aqueos-ethanol concentrate of primary 
alcohol ethoxysulphate (ammonia cation) 
based on Shell detergent alcohol Neodol 35 
Orotan (tamel) 850 

Polycool preparation (all kinds) 

Solvofen VV-328 

Syntens series non- ionic surfactants 
Polyoxyethylene block copolymers 

Vantoc CC30 and Vantoc N40 being a 30% 
active solution (aqueous) of cetyl trimethyl 
ammonium chloride, and 40% active solution 
(aqueous) of cetyl trimethyl ammonium 
bromide respectively 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Commercial Minerals Ltd 
PO Box 2679 
AUCKLAND 
Abbott Laboratories (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Muir " Neil (Sales) Pty Ltd 
PO Box 47020 
PONSONBY 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
ct· Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Ausrichter New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 6621 
AUCKLAND 
Beecham Research Laboratories 
PO Box 62 043 
AUCKLAND 
3M New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 33-246 
AUCKLAND 9 
GAP (Australasia) Pty Ltd 
PO Box 78073 
Grey Lynn 
AUCKLAND 2 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consul tants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
Robert Chemicals Limited 
PO Box 38-547 
PETONE 

Rohm " Hass New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 22 -220 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consultants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 
GAP (Australasia) Pty Ltd 
PO Box 78073 
Grey Lynn 
AUCKLAND 
Commercial Minerals Ltd 
PO Box 2679 
AUCKLAND 
Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd 
C/- Trade Consul tants Ltd 
PO Box 4287 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

15 

15 

26 

26 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AI{ 5012348 

lIN 520495 

ON 560292A 

AK 50ll74E 

AI{ 50ll69J 

lIN 530136 

lIN 530118 

ON 560299J 

ON 560300F 

AK 50ll73G 

AK 501175C 

lIN 520374 

ON 560304J 

ON 560305G 

ON 560306E 

ON 560307C 

AI{ 5012160 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 


