THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/22 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 10/10/85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 1 reference number, before 10/10/85. All submissions must include:

 the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;

 - the Tariff item;
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
13.03.039	Guargel PF and Guargel PF/G	Commercial Minerals Ltd PO Box 2679 AUCKLAND	••	AK 501234B	A
21.07.018	Enrich liquid nutritional patient support solely for supply to hospitals	Abbott Laboratories (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99	WN 520495	A
21.07.018	Locasol	Muir & Neil (Sales) Pty Ltd PO Box 47020 PONSONBY	99	DN 560292A	CA
29.24.009	Alacsan 7 LUF (being a modified alkyl dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AĶ 501174E	A
29.24.009	Avitex ML (being a quarternized diamin-methyl- sulphate at least 95% active substance)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501169J	A
30.03.031	Hippiron 400	Ausrichter New Zealand Limited PO Box 6621 AUCKLAND	26	WN 530136	A
30.03.031	Richtasol AD3 EC	Beecham Research Laboratories PO Box 62 043 AUCKLAND	26	WN 530118	A
32.09.025	3M brand coloured coatings	3M New Zealand Ltd PO Box 33-246 AUCKLAND 9	15	DN 560299J	CA
34.02.000	Antarox EP2480	GAF (Australasia) Pty Ltd PO Box 78073 Grey Lynn AUCKLAND 2	15	DN 560300F	CA
34.02.000	Cremophor A25 (being a highly ethoxilated mixture of fatalcohol) when imported in bulk and not retail packs)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501173G	A
34.02.000	Lamepon S (a potassium salt of fat-acid- albumin condensate)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501175C	A
34.02.000	Neodol 25-3 A 60 Aqueos-ethanol concentrate of primary alcohol ethoxysulphate (ammonia cation) based on Shell detergent alcohol Neodol 35	Robert Chemicals Limited PO Box 38-547 PETONE	15	WN 520374	A
34.02.000	Orotan (tamol) 850	Rohm & Hass New Zealand Ltd PO Box 22-220 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	15	DN 560304J	CA
34.02.000	Polycool preparation (all kinds)	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	DN 560305G	CA
34.02.000	Solvofen VV-328	GAF (Australasia) Pty Ltd PO Box 78073 Grey Lynn AUCKLAND	15	DN 560306E	CA
34.02.000	Syntens series non-ionic surfactants Polyoxyethylene block copolymers	Commercial Minerals Ltd PO Box 2679 AUCKLAND	15	DN 560307C	CA
34.02.000	Vantoc CC30 and Vantoc N40 being a 30% active solution (aqueous) of cetyl trimethyl ammonium chloride, and 40% active solution (aqueous) of cetyl trimethyl ammonium bromide respectively	Schwarzkopf NZ Ltd C/- Trade Consultants Ltd PO Box 4287 AUCKLAND	15	AK 501216D	A